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PREFACE

This is the 3rd publication on retail prices of selected
commodities in Colombo City in addition to the "Annual Bulletin on
selected Retail Prices" for all island by the Department of Census
and Statistics. This price information relates to consumer
Expenditure on Cereals; Vegetables and other Food and Miscellaneous
items, compiled on a regular weekly and monthly basis and analysed
for a variety of statistical purposes. Special reference is given
to the computation of the Colombo Consumers' Price Index.

This statistical series presented here covers broadly,
the period July 1992 to June 1993 with comparable figures given in
~all tables for corresponding months. Graphical presentation on
movement of quarterly average prices of selected items for the
given period are also shown in this bulletin.

Necessary advice for the above exercise was provided by
Mrs. S. Vidyaratna, Additional Director and this was prepared under
the guidance of Mr. R. Balakrishnan, Deputy Director and under the
direction of Mr. W.N.T. Perera, Statistician assisted by .Mrs.
M.D.K. Jayawardena and Mr. S. Wimalasiri, Statistical Officers and
the Statistical Investigators and staff of the Prices and Wages
Division. ;

Acknowledgements are also due to Mr. K.D.Siripala, Deputy
Director and his staff for printing the document.

The continued assistance given by the private and the
public organizations to release this publication is very much

appreciated.
%/um

A. G. Wimal Nanayakkara
Actg. Director of Census & Statistics

Dept. of Census & Statistics,
No. 6, Albert Crescent,

P.O. Box £i63,

Colombo 7.

3 February, 1994 -
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS
(COLOMBO CITY)

JULY 1991 AND 1992

ot o B et b et s e

- -

JULY 91 08/07/92 16/07/92 22/07/92 JULY 92 POINT TO
MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY  WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL

ITEM UNIT Rs.Cts Rse.Cts Rs.Cts R8.Cts Rs.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7)/(3)
RICE
RAW Kg. 14.54 16.58 16.38. 16.33 16.43 13.0%
PAR BOILED Kg. 14.13 15.92 15.67 15.58 15.72 11.3%
SAMBA Kg. 17.19 19.00 18.42 18.33 18.58 8.1%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 12.25 12.25 12.25 12.25 12.25 0.0%
BREAD 450 gm. 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 121.53 122.50 118.33 129.58  123.47 1.6%
PULSES
MYSORE DHALL Kg. 52.78 58.67 55,50 58.33 57.50 8.9%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 27.17 34.67 31.33 36.67 34.22 26.0%
COW-PEA DHALL Kg. 23.00 25.00 25.00 26.00 25.33 10.1%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 18.25 21.00 20.00 22.00 21.00 15.1%
SUGAR Kg. 23.39 25.75 25.33 25.33 25.47 8.9%
RED ONIONS Kg. 39.94 37.17 32.67 27.33 32.39 -18.9%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 37.11 29.00 28.83 31.00 29.61 -20.2%
MEAT
BEEF Kg. 73.89 78.33 76.67 78.33 77.78 5.3%
MUTTON Kg. 132.78 138.33 130.00 135.00 134.44 1.3%
PORK Kg. 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 0.0%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg. 120.12 143.33 150.00 121.67 138.33 15.2%
MULLET Kg. 89.17 100.00 110.00 85.00 98.33 10.3%
BALAYA Kg. 70.83 '80.00 90.00 73.33 81.11 14.5%
SHARK Kg. 62.10 73.33 69.17 60.00 67.50 8.7%
SALAYA Kg. 47.87 49.17 50.00 45.00 48.06 0.4%
PARATI Kg. 88.06 95.00 110.00 90.00 98.33 11.7%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 59.83 65.00 67.50 60.00 64.17 7.2%
DRIED FISH
KATTA " Kg. 149:03 156.67 154.17 157.50 156.11 4.8%
SPRATTS Kg. 76.94 83.33 76.67 77.50 79.17 . 2.9%
SALAYA Kg. 68.33 60.00 55.00 60.00 58.33 -14.6%
COCONUTS Each 3.72 6.08 5.92 5.83 5.94 59.8%
EGGS Each 1.95 2.32 2.30 2.25 = 2.29 17.4%
MILK FOODS
VITAMILK 500 gm. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.0%
LACTOGEN 450 gm. 60.42 68.00 68.00 68.00 68.00 12.5%
MILK POWDER
LAKSPRAY 500 gm. 50.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 28.0%
ANCHOR 400 gm. 46.00 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00 21.7%
POTATOES Kg. 59.22 43.83 41.42 41.33 42.19 -28.8%
COCONUT OIL 750 ml. 22.78 30.33 30.33 30.33 30.33 33.1%
EXERCISE BOOKS 80Pg Each 5.85 6.05 6.05 6.05 6.05 3.4%
NEWS PAPERS
DAILY NEWS Each 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 20.0%
DINAMINA Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%
THINAKARAN Each 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 33.3%
7

LIQLILISLD



www.padippakam.com

OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS

(COLOMBO CITY)
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RAW
PAR BOILED
SAMBA
WHEAT FLOUR
BREAD
DRIED CHILLIES
PULSES
MYSORE DHALL
GREEN GRAM
COW-PEA DHALL
COW-PEA WHOLE
SUGAR
RED ONIONS
BIG ONIONS
MEAT
BEEF
MUTTON
PORK
FRESH FISH

PARATI
SMALL MULLET
DRIED FISH
KATTA
SPRATTS
SALAYA
COCONUTS
EGGS
MILK FOODS
VITAMILK
LACTOGEN
MILK POWDER

ANCHOR
POTATOES
COCONUT OIL

EXERCISE BOOKS 80Pg Each

NEWS PAPERS
DAILY NEWS
DINAMINA
THINAKARAN

AUG. 91
MONTHLY
AVERAGE

UNIT Rs.Cts

(2) (3)

Kg. 14.43
Kg. 13.98
Kg. 16,75
Kg. 12.25
450 gm. 4.50
Kg. 125.07
Kg. 53.50
Kg. 29.33
Kg. 25.25
Kg. 18.42
Kg. 24.31
Kg. 30.33
Kg. 33.83
Kg. 74.44
Kg. 135.00
Kg. 53.33
Xg. 114.78
Kg. 85.74
Kg. 77.96
Kg. 68.33
Kg. 46.73
Kg. 93.33
Kg. 62.89
Kg. 150.56
Kg. 70.56
Kg. 62.50
Each 4.18
Each © 2.28
500 gm. 12.00
_450 gm. 61.00
500 gm. 50.00
400 gm. 46.00
Kg. 47.72
750 ml. 25,06
5.85

Each 5.00
Each 4.00
Each 3.00

ITEMS
AUG. 1991 AND 1992
05/08/92 13/08/92 20/08/92 AUG. 92 POINT TO
WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL
Re.Cts Rs.Cts Re.Cta Ro.Cts % CHANGE
(4) (5) (6) (7) (7)/(3)
17.00 ~ 16.63 16.42 16.68 15.6%
16.75 16.25 15.63 16.21 16.0%
19.13 18.58 18.54 18.75 11.9%
12.25 12.25 12.25 12.25 0.0%
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.0%
136.67 140.83 152.50 143.33 14.6%
58.33 55.67 57.50 57.17 6.9%
37.67 33.83 37.00 36.17 23.3%
28.00 26.00 29.00 27.67 9.6%
22.00 20.00 22.00 21.33 15.8%
25.33 24.42 25.00 24.92 2.5%
23.67 23.00 23.67 23.45 -22.7%
28.50 28.67 30.17 29.11 -13.9%
79.17 76.67 78.33 78.06 4.9%
135.00 135.00 136.67 135.56 0.4%
62.50 60.00 60.00 60.383 14.1%
130.00 140.00 116.00 128.67 12.1%
85.00 110.00 70.00 88.33 3.0%
81.67 90.00 68.33 80.00 2.6%
72.50 73.33 61.00 68.94 0.9%
50.00 50.00 37.17 45.72 -2.2%
90.00 95.00 80.00 88.33 -5.4%
65.00 66.67 50.00 60.56 -3.7%
176.67 166.67 '175.00 172.78 14.8%
78.33 81.67 . 81.67 80.56 14.2%
60.00 60.00° * 65.00 61.67 -1.3%
6.25 6.00 5.67 5.97 42.9%
2.21 2.26 2.25 2.24 -1.8%
12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.0%
68.00 69.00 _70.00 69.00 13.1%
64.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 28.0%
56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00 21.7%
37.50 31.17 32.17 33.61 -29.6%
30.33 30.00 30.67 30.33 21.0%
6.05 6.05 6.05 6.05 3.4%
6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 20.0%
4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%
4.00 4.0v 4.00 4.00 33.3%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
(COLOMBO CITY)

SEP. 1991 AND 1992
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SEP.1991 08/09/92 16/09/92 22/09/92 SEP.1992 POINT TO

MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL -
ITEM UNIT Ra.Cts Ra.Ctse Re.Cts Rs.Cts Rs.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7)/(3)
RICE
RAW Kg. 14.24 18.33 17.83 17.92 18.03 26.6%
PAR BOILED Kg. 13.78 16.67 16.88 16.67 16.74 21.5%
. SAMBA Kg. 17.29 19.54 19.92 20.83 20.10 16.2%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 12.25 12.25 12.25 12.25 12.25 0.0%
BREAD 450 gm. 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 107.64 130.00 117.08 119.17 122.08 13.4%
PULSES
MYSORE DHALL Kg. 53.28 56.00 56.17 56.67 56.28 5.6%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 31.00 37.17 36.00 35.67 36.28 17.0%
COW-PEA DHALL Kg. 24.00 30.00 3C.00 30.00 30.00 25.0%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 17.17 29.00 28.00 24.00 27.00 57.3%
SUGAR Kg. 24,33 24.83 25.33 25.33 25.16 3.4%
RED -ONIONS Kg. 21.89 21.67 19.67 19.00 20.11 -8.1%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 27.00 25.00 22.67 22.67 23.45 -13.2%
MEAT -
BEEF Kg. 75.00 78.33 78.33 78.33 78.33 4.4%
MUTTON Kg. 132.22 138.33 138.33 133.33 136.66 3.4%
PORK Kg. 50.00 62.50 62.50 65.00 63.33 26.7%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg. 111.67 150.00 138.33 115.00 134.44 20.4%
MULLET Kg. 80.56 105.00 106.67 70.00 93.89 16.5%
BALAYA Kg. 63.22 65.00 75.00 62.50 67.50 6.8%
SHARK Kg .63,06 ' 73.33 69.00 60.00 67.44 7.0%
SALAYA Kg 38.39 43.33 48.33 36.67 42.78 11.4%
PARATI Kg. 82.50 100.00 100.00 62.50 '87.50 6.1%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 46.67 55.00 60.83 53.33 56.39 20.8%
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg. 152.22 183.33 148.33 160.00 163.89 7.7%
SPRATTS Kg. 68.33 83.33 83.33 78.33 81.66 19.5%
SALAYA Kg. 54.44 65.00 '58.33 60.83 61.39 12.8%
COCONUTS Each 4.68 6.92 6.25 6.83 6.67 42.5%
EGGS Each 2.38 2.25 2.18 2.16 2.20 ~7.7%
MILK FOODS
VITAMILK 500 gm. 12.00 ~12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.0%
d LACTOGEN 450 gm. 61.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 16.4%
MILK POWDER
LAKSPRAY 500 gm. 50.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 28.0%
ANCHOR 400 gm. 46.00 £6.00 56.00 56.00 56.00 21.7%
POTATOES Kg. 30.00 28.00 24.67 24.00 25.56 -14.8%
COCONUT OIL 750 ml. 26.14 30.33 31.33 31.83 31.16 19.2%
EXERCISE BOOKS 80Pg Each 5.85 6.05 6.05 6.05 6.05 3.4%
NEWS PAPERS
DAILY NEWS Each 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 20.0%
DINAMINA Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%
THINAKARAN Each 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 33.3%
9
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
(COLOMBO CITY)

OCT. 1991 AND 1992

OCT.1991 07/10/92 14/10/92 21/10/92 OCT.1992 POINT TO
MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE  ANNUAL

ITEM UNIT Rs.Cts Rs.Cts Rs.Cts Re.Cts Rs.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7)/(3)
RICE .
RAW Kg. 15.53 18.29 18.36 18.00 18.22 17.3%
PAR BOILED Kg. 15.26 17.00 17.11 17.05 17.05 11.8%
SAMBA Kg. 18.83 20.92 21.00 21.46 21.13 12.2%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 12.25 11.75 11.75 11.92 11.81 -3.6%
BREAD 450 gm. 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 101.72  119:17 112.50 114.17 115.28 13.3%
PULSES
“MYSORE DHALL Kg. 52.89 56.50 56.83  58.33 57.22 8.2%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 32.67 36.50 36.67 41.00 38.06 16.5%
COW-PEA DHALL Kg. 27.72 34.00 34.00 32.00 33.33 20.3%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 17.17 26.00 27.67 21.00 24.89 45.0%
SUGAR Kg. 25.07 25.17 25.00 24.58 24.92 -0.6%
RED ONIONS Kg. 29.17 20.67 20.67 17.67 19.67 -32.6%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 26.11 18.17 17.67 18.00 17.95 -31.3%
MEAT
BEEF Xg. 75.00 80.00 76.67 79.58 78.75 5.0%
MUTTON Kg. 132.22 136.67 135.00 133.33 135.00 2.1%
PORK Kg. 50.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 30.0%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg. 110.56 120.00 150.00 99.17 123.06 11.3%
MULLET Kg. 90.28 90.00 130.00 65.83 95.28 5.5%
BALAYA Kg. 57.56 50.00 68.33 55.83 58.05 0.9%
SHARK Kg. 66.44 70.00 70.00 43.33 61.11 -8.0%
SALAYA Kg. 32.78 35.00 56.67 24.33 38.67 18.0%
PARATI Kg. 80.50 75.00 105.00 69.17 83.06 3.2%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 48.89 55.00 67.50 40.00 54.17 10.8%
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg. 148.89 146.67 115.42 150.00 137.36 -7.7%
SPRATTS Kg. 64.72 77.50 72.50 79.58 76.53 18.2%
SALAYA Kg. 51.11 55.00 47.50 48.75 50.42 ~-1.4%
COCONUTS Each 4.75 7.41 7.75 7.46 7.54 58.7%
EGGS Each 2.04 2.13 2.04 2.05 2.07 1.6%
MILK FOODS
VITAMILK 500 gm. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.0%
LACTOGEN 450 gm. 61.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 16.4%
MILK POWDER
LAKSPRAY 500 gm. 50.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 28.0%
ANCHOR 400 gm. 46.00 56.00 57.00 59.00 57.33 24.6%
POTATOES Xg. 27.72 21.17 24.17 27.50 24.28 -12.4%
COCONUT OIL 750 ml. 26.89 32.33 32.33 33.00 32.55 21.1%
EXERCISE BOOKS 80Pg Each 5.85 6.05 . 6.05 6.05 6.05 3.4%
NEWS PAPERS
DAILY NEWS Each 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 20.0%
DINAMINA Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%
THINAKARAN Bach 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 33.3%
10
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
(COLOMBO CITY)

NOV. 1991 AND 1992

MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE - AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL

ITEM UNIT Rg.Cts Rs.Cts Rs.Cts Re.Cts Rs.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7))  ~ (7)/(3)
RICE
RAW Kg. 17.60 18.79 18.44 18.71 18.65 5.9%
PAR BOILED " Kg. 17.38 17.92 17.29 18.17 17.79 2.4%
SAMBA Kg. 21.86 21.63 21.23 21.79 21.55 -1.4%
' WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 12.25 12.08 12.08 12.25 12.14 -0.9%
BREAD 450 gm. . 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES (AVG.)  Kg. 120.97 114.58 117.92 136.67 123.06 1.7%
PULSES \
MYSORE DHALL Kg. 53.00 55.67 57.17 58.17 57.00 7.6%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 38.56 37.00 39.42 39.00 38.47 -0.2%
COW-PEA DHALL Kg. 25.61- 36.00 28.00 32.00 25.0%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 19.42 30.00 23.00 26.50 36.5%
SUGAR Kg. 24.94 24.83 24.92 24.67 24.81 -0.5%
RED ONIONS Kg. 35.89 16.67 17.00 19.00 17.56 ~51.1%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 33.94 17.67 17.67 20.33 18.56 -45.3%
MEAT
BEEF Kg. 72.78 79.17 78.33 78.33 78.61 8.0%
MUTTON Kg. 135.00 133.33 135.00 137.50 135.28 0.2%
PORK Kg. - 50.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 30.0%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg. 97.67 113.75  115.00 121.67 116.81 19.6%
MULLET Kg. 85.00 93.33 96.67 90.00 93.33 9.8%
BALAYA Kg. 53.89 . 65.00 65.00 79.50 69.83 29.6%
SHARK Kg. 58.78 57.50 60.00 72.00 63.17 7.5%
SALAYA Kg. 30.09 24.17 35.00 29.33 29.50 -2.0%
PARATI Kg. 72.17 75.83 76.67 80.00 77.50 7.4%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 51.56 60.00 62.50 45.00 55.83 8.3%
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg. 137.22 169.45 156.67 151.67 159.26 16.1%
SPRATTS Kg. 68.06 91.67 78.33 77.50 82.50 21.2%
SALAYA Kg. 50.00 51.88 56.67 58.33 55.63 11.3%
COCONUTS Each 5.61 . 7.71 7.88 8.25 7.95 41.7%
EGGS Each 2.00 1.91 1.83 1.96 1.90 -5.0%
MILK FOODS
VITAMILK 500 gm. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.0%
LACTOGEN 450 gm. 63.67 71.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 11.5%
MILK POWDER g
LAKSPRAY 500 gm. 56.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 14.3%
ANCHOR 400 gm. 51.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 15.7%
POTATOES _ \ Kg- 37.86 37.92 37.83 37.83 37.86 0.0%
COCONUT OIL 750 ml. 29.56 32.83 32.83 32.33 32.66 10.5%
EXERCIES BOOKS 80Pg Each 5.85 6.43 6.43 6.43 6.43 9.9%
NEWS PAPERS
DAILY NEWS Each 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 20.0%
DINAMINA Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%
THINAKARAN Each 3.00 4.00 4.00 4_.00 4.00 33.3%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
(COLOMBO CITY)
DEC. 1991 AND 1992
DEC.1991 08/12/92 16/12/92 22/12/92 DEC.1992 POINT TO
MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL

ITEM ' UNIT Re.Cts Rg.Cts Rs.Cts Re.Cts Re.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7)/(3)
RICE
RAW Kg. 17.90 19.67 20.17 -20.36 20.07 12.1%
PAR BOILED Kg. 17.50 18.75 19.17 19.33 19.08- 9.0%
SAMBA Kg. 21.54 23.08 23.58 24.00 23.55 9.3%

WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 12.25 12.33 12.33 12,13 12.26 0.1%

BREAD 450 gm. 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.0%

DRIED -CHILLIES (AVYG.) Kg. 128.33 142.50 137.00 143.75 141.08 9.9%

"PULSES .
MYSORE DHALL Kg- 53.33 59.67 59.00 58.00 58.8¢ 10.4%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 33.17 36.83 33.67 30.33 33.61 1.3%
COW-PEA DHALL Kg. 26.50 28.00 29.00 28.50 7.5%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 18.86 24.33 25.00 24.67 30.8%
SUGAR Kg. 24.50 24.96 24.67 24.42 24.68 0.7%
RED ONIONS Kg. 23.53 24.00 37.08 "38.50 33.19 41.1%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 32.58 27.33 38.33 43.33 36.33 11.5%
MEAT
BEEF Kg. 73.33 79.17 78.33 76.67 ° 178.06 6.4%
MUTTON Kg. 133.33 | 133.33 131.67 131.67 132.22 -0.8%
_.PORK Kg. 50.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 6€5.00 30.0%
FRESH FISH ’
" PARAW Kg-. 119.72 130.00 123.33 112.50 121.94 1.9%
MULLET Kg. 90.56 100.00 97.850 75.00 90.83 0.3%
BALAYA Kg. 76.25 76.67 62.50 68.33 69.17 -9.3%
SHARK Kg. 58.89 73.33 -66.33 54.00 64.55° 9.6%
SALAYA Kg. 38.61 41.67 37.75 34.17 37.86 -1.9%
PARATI Kg. 85.00 96.67 85.00 85.00 88.89 4.6%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 55.00 68.33 64.00 50.00 60.78 10.5%
DRIED FISH

KATTA Kg. 129.44 166.67 158.3 180.00 168.33 30.0%

SPRATTS Kg. 70.14 86.67 84.1 86.67 85.84 22.4%

SALAYA Kg. 45.00 60.00 61.67 71.67 64.45 43.2%
COCONUTS Each 5.99 8.67 8.71 8.48 8.62_ 43.9%
‘EGGS Each 2.29 2.57 2.58 2.64 2.60 13.4%
MILK FOODS -

VITAMILK 500 gm. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.0%

LACTOGEN 450 gm. 64.00 71.00 71.00 ~71.00 71.00 10.9%

" MILK POWDER i

LAKSPRAY 500 gm. 56.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 14.3%

ANCHOR 400 gm. 51.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 15.7%
POTATOES Kg. - 41.00 42.67 47.00 47.67 45.78 11.7%
COCONUT OIL 750 ml. 32.11 36.00 36.50 37.00 36.50 13.7%
EXERCIES BOOKS 80Pg Each 5.85%5 6.43 6.43 6.43 6.43 9.9%
NEWS PAPERS

DAILY NEWS Each 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 20.0%

DINAMINA Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%

THINAKARAN BEach 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 33.3%

12

LIQLILIGBLD



OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF

(COLOMBO CITY)

s s

www.padippakam.com

JAN. 1992 AND 1993

o s e e S e st

SELECTED FOOD AND - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

JAN.1992 06/01/93 13/01/93 20/01/93 JAN.1993 POINT TO
WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT

MONTHLY WEEKLY

WEEKLY

AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL
ITEM UNIT Rs.Cts Rs.Cts Re.Cts Rs.Cts Rs.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7)/(3) °
RICE

RAW Kg. 18.00 20.50 19.81 19.63 19.98 11.0%

PAR BOILED Kg. 17.56 20.17 18.83 18.42 19.14 9.0%

SAMBA Kg. 20.70 24,42 23.83 23.67 23.97 15.8%

WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 12.25 12.08 12.08 12.25 12.14 -0.9%
BREAD 450 gm. 4.50 4.50 4.50 4,50 4.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 144.16 142.00 140.83 145.25 142.69 -1.0%
PULSES

MYSORE DHALL Kg. 52.56 38.33 56.67 58.50 57.83 10.0%

GREEN GRAM Kg. 26.50 30.33 28.00 30.00 29.44 11.1%

COW-PEA DHALL Kg. 21.83 34.00 29.00 31.50 44.3%

COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 18.11 26.00 25.50 22.50 24.67 36.2%
SUGAR Kg. 24.50 25.00 24.67 25.00 24,89 1.6%
RED ONIONS Kg. 20.83 65.00 62.00 57.67 61.56 195.5%
BIG ONIONS Kg. - 31.22 98.33 70.83 84.58 170.9%
MEAT

BEEF Kg. 71.39 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 12.1%

MUTTON Kg. 135.56 132.50 135.00 130.00 132.50 -2.3%

PORK Kg. 50.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 30.0%
FRESH FISH

PARAW Kg. 131.67 140.00 146.67 110.00 132.22 0.4%

MULLET Kg. 110.56 106.67 120.00 83.33 103.33 -6.5%

BALAYA Kg. 99.17 88.33 95.00 60.00 81.11 -18.2%

SHARK Kg. 68.89 73.33 71.67 58.33 67.78 -1.6%

SALAYA Kg. 35.17 50.00 39.17 36.67 41.95 19.3%

PARATI Kg. 101.67 103.33 100.00 80.00 94.44 -7.1%

SMALL MULLET Kg. §5.00 51.25 70.00 50.00 57.08 " 3.8%
DRIED FISH

KATTA Kg. 144.72° 173.33 160.00 166.67 166.67 15.2%

SPRATTS Kg. 73.33 90.00 81.67 78.33 83.33 13.6%

SALAYA Kg. 46.67 72.50 62.50 60.00 65.00 39.3%
COCONUTS Each 5.89 8.63 8.71 8.75 8.70 47.7%
EGGS Each 2.36 2.40 2.37 2.20 2.32 -1.6%
MILK FOODS

VITAMILK S00 gm. 12.00 i2.00 12.00 12.00 0.0%

LACTOGEN 400 gm. 64.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 10.9%
MILK POWDER

LAKSPRAY 400 gm. 56.00 64.00 52.00* £2.00*

ANCHOR 400 gm. $1.00 §9.00 $9.00 59.00 59.00 15.7%
POTATOES Kg. 37.45 54.67 45.83 47.00 49.17 31.3%
COCONUT OIL - 750 ml. 34.28 38.00 42.00 47.00 42.33 23.5%
EXERCIES BOOKS 80Pg Bach 5.98 6.43 6.43 6.43 6.43 7.5%
NEWS PAPERS :

DAILY NEWS Each 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 20.0%

DINAMINA Bach 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%

THINAKARAN Bach 3.00 " 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 33.3%

* 400g.Pkt
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

(COLOMBO CITY)

FEB 1992 AND 1993
" FEB.1992 03/02/9310/02/93 18/02/93 FEB. 1993 POINT TO
MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE® ANNUAL
ITEM UNIT Rs.Cts Re.Cts Re.Cts Rs.Cts Res.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7)/(3)
RICE

RAW Kg. 17.42 19.46 18.63 18.25 18.78 7.8%

PAR BOILED Kg. 17.18 18.25 17.54 17.49 17.76 3.4%

SAMBA Kg. 19.74 23.58 22.83 22.58 23.00 16.5%

WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 12.25 12.25 12.25 -12.25 12.25 0.0%
BREAD 450 gm, 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 135.14 143.33 . 135.83 134.17 137.78 2.0%
PULSES

MYSORE DHALL Kg. 55.06 57.17 56.33 58.00 57.17 3.8%

GREEN GRAM Kg. 25.78 30.00 30.33 34.00 31.44 22.0%

COW-PEA DHALL Kg. 23.44

COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 17.11 24.67 26.00 25.34 48.1%
SUGAR Kg. 24.64 25.00 24.83 24.42 24.75 0.4%
RED ONIONS Kg. 25.22 39.17 34.67 29.83 34.56 37.0%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 30.72 35.67 32.83 32.67 33.72 9.8%
MEAT .

BEEF Kg. 73.05 80.00 78.33 80.00 79.44 8.8%

MUTTON Kg. 132.78 135.00 135.00 131.67 133.89 0.8%

PORK Kg. 50.00 65.00 67.50 70.00 67.50 35.0%
FRESH FISH

PARAW Kg. 101.66 130.00 155.00 105.00 130.00 27.9%

MULLET Kg. 89.45 90.00 126.67 85.00 100.56 12.4%

BALAYA Kg. 66.39 70.00 85.00 76.67 77.22 16.3%

SHARK Kg. 65.56 76.67 78.33 69.33 74.78 14.1%

SALAYA Kg. 38.22 45.00 §5.00 35.33 45.11 18.0%

PARATI Kg. 74.17 98.33 107.50 71.67 92.50 24.7%

SMALL MULLET Kg. 48.33 66.25 80.00 47.50 64.58 33.6%
DRIED FISH

KATTA Kg. 138.89 168.33 161.67 153.33 161.11 16.0%

SPRATTS Kg. 69.44 82.50 80.56 77.92 80.33 15.7%

SALAYA Kg. 49.17 60.00 60.00 63.33 61.11 24.3%
COCONUTS Each 6.05 9.83 10.46 8.88 9.72 60.7%
EGGS Each 2.17 2.09 2.17 2.35 2.20 1.5%
MILK FOODS

VITAMILK 500 gm. 12.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 416.7%

LACTOGEN 400 gm. 64.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 -71.00 -10.9%
MILK POWDER g

LAKSPRAY 400 gm. 56.00 52.00% 52.00* 52.00w $2.00 »

ANCHOR 400 gm. 51.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 15.7%
POTATOES Kg. 43.34 43.33 42.83 39.33 41.83 -3.5%
COCONUT OIL 750 ml. 34.45 47.17 45.00 44.83 45.67 . 32.6%
EXERCIES BOOKS 80Pg Each 6.05 6.43 6.43 6.43 6.43 6.3%
NEWS PAPERS

DAILY NEWS Each 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 20.0%

DINAMINA Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%

THINAKARAN Each 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 33.3%

* 400g.Pkt
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

({ COLOMBO CITY)

MAR. 1992 AND 1993

MAR.1992 04/03/93 11/03/93 17/03/93 MAR. 1993 POINT TO

MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL
ITEM UNIT Re.Cts Rg.Cts Rs.Cts Rs.Cts Rs.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7)/(3)
RICE \

RAW Kg. 15.49 17.75 16.65 16.21 16.87 8.9%

PAR BOILED Kg. 15.13 16.88 16.38 16.31 16.52 9.2%

SRAMBA Kg. 19.42 22.17 20.92 20.00 21.03 8.3%

WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 12.25 12.19 12.00 12.25 12.15 -0.8%
BREAD 450 gm. 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 120.36 130.83 124.17 123.33 126.11 4.8%
PULSES

MYSORE DHALL Kg. 57.33 56.67 55.92 58.33 56.97 -0.6%

GREEN GRAM Kg. 26.50 34.00 29.67 30.33 31.33 18.2%

COW-PEA DHALL Kg. 22.89 32.00 24.00 28.00 22.3%

COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 16.78 23.00 22.00 22.50 34.1%
SUGAR Kg. 24.17 24.67 24.50 24.92 24.70 2.2%
RED ONIONS Kg. 21.50 22.33 31.67 26.00 26.67 24.0%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 28.33 30.50 30.33 30.50 30.44 7.5%
MEAT

BEEF Kg. 74.72 80.00 80.00 78.33 79.44 6.3%

MUTTON Kg. 132.22 138.33 138.33 135.00 137.22 3.8%

PORK Kg. 56.67 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 23.5%
FRESH FISH

PARAW Kg. 93.33 133.33 141.67 101.67 125.56 34.5%

MULLET Kg. 66.25 103.33 105.00 86.67 98.33 48.4%

BALAYA Kg. 64.30 80.00 91.67 57.50 76.39 18.8%

SHARK Kg. 55.72 71.67 75.00 55.33 67.33 20.8%

SALAYA Kg. 39.94 45.00 55.00 38.33 46.11 15.4%

PARATI Kg. 66.98 86.67 90.00 79.17 85.28 27.3%

SMALL MULLET Kg. 48.75 62.50 65.00 52.50 60.00 23.1%
DRIED FISH

KATTA Kg. 161.67 180.00 173.33 163.33 172.22 6.5%

SPRATTS Kg. 72.78 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 9.9%

SALAYA Kg. 53.61 65.00 63.33 60.00 62.78 17.1%
COCONUTS Each 5.49 9.04 8.58 8.36 8.66 $7.7%
EGGS Each 2.31 2.37 2.29 2.28 2.31 0.1%
MILK FOODS

VITAMILK 500 gm. 12.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 416.7%

LACTOGEN 450 gm. 64.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 10.9%
MILK POWDER

LAKSPRAY 500 gm. 55.67 52.00* 52.00* 52.00* 52.00*

ANCHOR 400 gm. 51.00 $9.00 $9.00 59.00 59.00 15.7%
POTATOES Kg. 42.55 37.33 32.33 34.50 34.72 -18.4%
COCONUT OIL 750 ml. 31.11 44.50 44.00 44.50 44.33 42.5%
EXERCISE BOOKS 80Pg Each 6.05 6.43 6.43 6.43 6.43 6.3%
NEWS PAPERS

DAILY NEWS Bach 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 0.0%

DINAMINA Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%

THINAKARAN Each 3.33 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 20.1%

* 400g.Pkt
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL

(COLOMBO CITY)
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ITEM
(1)

- s

RICE
RAW
PAR BOILED
SAMBA
WHEAT FLOUR
BREAD
DRIED CHILLIES
PULSES

- — MYSORE-DHALL——

GREEN GRAM
COW-PEA DHALL
COW-PEA WHOLE
SUGAR
RED ONIONS
BIG ONIONS
MEAT
BEEF
MUTTON
PORK
FRESH FISH
PARAW
MULLET
BALAYA
SHARK
SALAYA
PARATI
SMALL MULLET
DRIED FISH

SALAYA
COCONUTS
EGGS
MILK FOODS

VITAMILK

LACTOGEN
MILK POWDER

ANCHOR
POTATOES
COCONUT OIL

EXERCISE BOOKS 80Pg

NEWS PAPERS

DAILY NEWS
DINAMINA
THINAKARAN

e s . e e e e S
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—— e

450 gm.
Kg.

Kg.
Kg.
Kg.
Kg.
Kg.
Kg.
Kg.

Kg.
Kg.
Kg.
Each
Each

500 gm.
450 gm.

500 gm.
400 gm.

750 ml.
Each

Each
Each
Each

PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

APR. 1992 AND 1993
APR.1992 01/04/93 07/04/93 21/04/93 APR.1993 POINT TO
MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL
Rs.Cts Re.Cts Ra.Cts Rs.Cts Re.Cts % CHANGE
(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7)/(3)
15.14 16.17 16.04 15.96 16.06 6.1%
14.81 16.21 15.67 15.58 15.82 6.8%
18.96 19.75 19.38 20.92 20.02 5.6%
12.25 12.33 12.13 12.13 12.20 -0.4%
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.0%
117.91 118.33 116.25 120.00 118.19 0.2%
— 5722 58.67  57.33  58.33 $8.11 1.6%
31.67 32.67 30.67 34.00 32.45 2.5%
23.00 26.00 27.00 24.00 25.67 11.6%
19.19 22.00 24.00 23.50 23.17 20.7%
24.11 25.00 26.00 26.00 25.67 6.5%
26.89 32.17 32.67 32.67 32.50 20.9%
29.25%5 29.83 30.67 32.17 30.89 5.6%
75.00 78.33 75.83 75.83 75.66 2.2%
132.78 138.33 135.00 131.67 135.00 1.7%
60.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 33.3%
115.37 116.¢ 125.00 133.33 .125.00 8.3%
78.44 100.0". 105.00 111.67 105.56 34.6%
80.61 70.07, 77.50 95.00 80.83 0.3%
72.93 66.67 75.00 - 78.33 73.33 0.6%
40.83 40.00 45.00 43.83 42.94 5.2%
83.75 83.33 100.00 96.67 93.33 11.4%
58.33 53.75 65.00 70.00 62.92 7.9%
167.22 170.00 165.00 166.67 167.22 0.0%
73.89 85.83 76.67 79.17 80.56 9.0%
57.08 60.00 53.33 56.67 56.67 -0.7%
4.84 8.33 7.67 7.42 7.81 61.3%
2,61 2.47 2.74 2.60 2.560 -0.3%
12.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 416.7%
64.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 71.00 10.9%
55.00 56.00%* 56.00* 56.00* 56.00*
51.00 5§9.00 $9.00 64.00 60.67 19.0%
42.72 32.00 31.33 35.50 32.94 -22.9%
29.22 45.33 39.00 36.50 40.28 ©37.8%
6.05 6.63 6.63 6.63 6.63 9.6%
6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 0.0%
4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%
4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%
* 400g.Pkt
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
(COLOMBO CITY)

MAY 1992 AND 1993
MRY 1992 04/05/93 12/05/93 20/05/93 MAY 1993 POINT TO
MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE  ANNUAL

ITEM UNIT Rs.Cts Re.Cts Rs.Cts Rs.Cts Re.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) () (4) (5) - (6) (7) (7)/(3)
RICE

RAW Kg. 16.57 16.17 16.21 16.33 16.24 -2.0%

PAR BOILED Kg. 16.08 16.33 15.83 16.25 16.14 0.4%

SAMBA Kg. 20.33 21.46 21.58 22.38 21.81 7.3%

WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 12.25 12.00 12.00 12.08 12.03 -1.8%
BREAD 450 gm. 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 117.78 114.58 110.00 118.75 114.44 -2.8%
PULSES

MYSORE DHALL Kg. £9.89 57.67 £6.00 58.00 57.22 -4.5%

GREEN GRAM Kg. 34.78 32.33 31.00 33.50 32.28 -7.2%

COW-PEA DHALL Kg. 24.56 28.00 28.00 14.0%

COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 20.44 25.00 26.00 26.00 25.67 25.6%
SUGAR Kg. 24.28 26.17 26.50 27.00 26.56 9.4%
RED ONIONS Kg. 37.78 57.50 56.50 60.33 58.11 53.8%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 28.61 29.67 30.17 31.17 30.34 6.0%
MEAT

BEEF Kg. 73.61 78.33 77.50 77.92 5.8%

MUTTON Kg. 133.33 131.67 140.00 135.84 1.9%

PORK Kg. 60.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 33.3%
FRESH FISH

PARAW Kg. 127.50 170.00 150.00 136.67 152.22 19.4%

MULLET : Kg. 83.89 95.00 96.25 92.50 94.58 12.7%

BALAYA i Kg. 74.44 70.00 80.00 75.67 75.22 1.1%

SHARK Kg. 71.11 100.00 81.67 66.33 82.67 16.3%

SALAYA Kg. 48.33 40.00 50.00 44.67 44.89 -7.1%

PARATI ' Kg. 87.50 125.00 115.00 105.00 115.0L 31.4%

SMALL MULLET Kg. 52.22 62.50 65.00 60.00 62.50 19.7%
DRIED FI1ISH

KATTA Kg. 175.28 179.17 178.33 175.00 177.50 1.3%

SPRATTS Kg. 76.39 86.67 78.33 85.00 83.33 9.1%

SALAYA Kg. 49.44 65.00 $8.33 58.33 60.55 22.5%
COCONUTS Each 5.13 7.42 6.42 6.25 6.70 30.5%
EGGS Each 2.40 2.29 2.24° 1.83 2.12 -11.7%
MILK FOODS

- VITAMILK $00 gm. 12.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 416.7%

ﬁKCTOGEN 400 gm. 66.50 71.00 71.00 64.00%*

MILK POWDER

LAKSPRAY 400 gm. 55.00 56.00%* 56.00* 56.00% 56.00%

ANCHOR 400 gm. 51.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 25.5%
POTATOES Kg. 50.45 35.67 28.67 34.67 33.00 -34.6%
COCONUT OIL 750 ml. 28.33 32.33 32.00 31.67 32.00 13.0%
EXERCIES BOOKS 80Pg Each 6.05 6.63 6.63 6.63 6.63 9.6%
NEWS PAPERS ;

DAILY NEWS Each 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 0.0%

DINAMINA Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.0%

THINAKARAN Each 4.00 4.00 4 00 4.00 4.00 0.0%

* 400g.Pkt
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES
(COLOMBO CITY) .
AUG. 1991 AND 1992 - Rupees per Kg.

e L | A — -

AUG. 1991 05/08/92 13/08/92 20/08/92 AUG. 1992 POINT TO

MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY  POINT
ITEM AVERAGE . AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL
Ra.Cts Re.Ctse Re.Cts Re.Cts Re.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6)/(2)
ASH PLANTAIN 20.78 28.17 22.67 25.67 25.50 22.7%
ASH PUMPKIN 8.78 12.67 10.00 11.34 29.1%
BANDAKKA 20.61 15.33 12.00 11.50 12.94 -37.2%
BRINJAL 17.00 20.00 16.00 14.00 16.67 -2.0%
BITTER GOURD 21.00 18.00 14.33 12.17 14.83 -29.4%
CUCUMBER 11.21 11.33 8.67 8.33 9.44 -18.8%
RED PUMPKIN 13.43 14.00 11.33 12:00 12.44 -7.3%
SNAKE GOURD 11.17 10.00 9.67 10.00 9.89 -11.5%
GOTUKOLA 25.00 20.00 25.00 23.33 22.78 -8.9%
KANKUN 8.57 10.00 10.00 16.7%
KATURUMURUNGA 9.00 13.33 12.34 12.84 42.6%
KOHILA LEAVES . 20.00 20.00 20.00 0.0%
KOHILA YAMS 17.78 20.00 21.00 20.00 20.33 14.4%
MUKUNUWANNA 6.85 7.78 . 8.7% 8.27 20.7%
NIVITHI 11.22 12.00 9.00 °© 10.74
SARANA 7.00 12.50 10.00 11.25 60.7%
TAMPALA 10.00 10.00 10.00 0.0%
BEANS-BUTTER © o 22.22 18.00 14.83 16.00 16.28 -26.7%
BEANS-GREEN 20.78 18.00 14.00 16 .00 16.00 -23.0%
BEANS-LONG 15.67 14.33 11.33 11.33 12.33 -21.3%
BEETROOT 18.89 20.00 16.67 14.67 17.11 -9.4%
BREAD-PRUIT ¥
CABBAGE SEED 13.78 16.00 14.00 19.00 -, 16.33 18.5%
CARROTS 19.67 21.33 19.00 16.33 18.89 -4.0%
DRUMSTICK * 20.22 16.00 12.67 13.33 14.00 -30.8%
JAK
KNOL-KHOL 12.11 14.67 12.33 11.67 12.89 6.4%
RADISH 8.33 11.67 7.00 8.33 9.00 8.0%
-——— ——TOMATO NO.1 — ————22:11 — —18.33— —14:67 — —12.67 — 15.22 — —=31.1%
TOMATO NO.2 18.83  15.33 - 11.33 10.33 12.33 ~34.5%
TOMATO CURRY 16.42 13.00 10.00 ° 8.33 10.44 -36.4%
VETAKOLU 13.22 16.00 12.67 10.00 12.89 ~2.5%
GREEN CHILLIES : 32.17 30.00 25.00 23.33 26.11 ~18.8%
CAP CHILLIES 30.11 35.00 28.00 27.33 30.11 0.0%
LEEKS . 18.22 18.67 18.00 18.67 18.45 1.2%
LIMES 38.42 93.33 68.33 55.83 72.50 88.7%
20
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

(COLOMBO CITY) ‘
SEP. 1991 AND 1992 Rupees per Kg.
SEP.1991 08/09/92- 16/09/92 22/09/%2 SEP.1992 POINT TO
MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT

ITEM AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL
Re.Cts Rs.Cts Re.Cts Re.Cts Re.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6)/(2)
ASH PLANTAIN 19.11 27.67 27.67 20.67 25.34 32.6%
ASH PUMPKIN 8.33 12.00 9.67 11.00 10.89 30.7%
BANDAKKA 16.56 19.67 18.67 18.00 18.78 13.4%
BRINJAL 17.33 19.67 22.00 21.33 21.00 21.2%
BITTER GOURD 17.67 17.33 15.67 15.00 16.00 ~9.5%
CUCUMBER 8.72 9.00 10.00 12.00 10.33 18.5%
RED PUMPKIN 12.22 13.00 12.33 11.33 12.22 0.0%
SNAKE GOURD 10.89 13.00 10.67 12.67 12,11 11.2%
GOTUKOLA 21.94 24.00 15.00 20.00 19.67 -10.4%
KANKUN 6.16 8.00 7.92 7.96 29.2%
KATURUMURUNGA 7.00 13.89 12.50 13.20 88.5%
KOHILA LEAVES 24.00 24.00 24.00
KOHILA YAMS 19.78 22.33 22.67 22.67 22.56 14.0%
MUKUNUWANNA 6.92 11.12 10.0C 8.72 9.95 43.7%
NIVITHI 12.50 9.34 8.00 8.67 -30.6%
SARANA 8.31 T 5.00 5.00 -39.8%
TAMPALA 8.57 ' .
" BEANS-BUTTER 18.22 24.67 24.67 21.33 23.56 ~ 29.3%
BEANS-GREEN 18.00 24.00 25.00 21.33 23.44 30.2%
BEANS-LONG 13.17 17.33 18.67 16.67 17.56 33.3%
BEETROOT 17.89 19.00 16.67 15.33 17.00 -5.0%
BREAD~FRUIT . )
CABBAGE SEED 12.98 17.81 16.67 16.83 17.10 31.8%
CARROTS 14.44. 19.33 17.33 17.33 18.00 24.6%
DRUMSTICK 13.22 18.33 14.00 11.33 14.55 10.1%
JRK
KNOL-KHOL 11.89 16.00 15.33 14.00 15.11 27.1%
RADISH 7.50 13.00 12.67 10.00 11.89 58.5%
TOMATO NO.1l 20.33 16.67 20.67 21.00 19.45 - -4.3%
TOMATO NO.2 17.33 12.67 16.67 17.00 15.45 -10.9%
TOMATO CURRY 14.39 11.50 14.67 15.00 13.72 -4.6%
VETAKOLU 13.89 16.67 15.83 13.67 15.39 10.8%
GREEN CHILLIES -25.94 25.17 25.83 26.33 25.78 -0.6%
CAP CHILLIES 29.44 31.67 24.00 20.00 25.22 -14.3%
LEEKS 15.11 18.67 19.33 17.00 18.33 21.3%
LIMES 50.28 60.00 49.17 50.67 53.28 6.0%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES
(COLOMBO CITY)
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16/12/92
WEEKLY
AVERAGE
Rs.Cts

Rupees per Kg.

22/12/92
WEEKLY
AVERAGE
Ra.Cts

ASH PLANTAIN
ASH PUMPKIN
BANDAKKA
BRINJAL
BITTER GOURD
CUCUMBER

RED PUMPKIN
SNAKE GOURD
GOTUKOLA
KANKUN
KATURUMURUNGA
KOHILA LEAVES
KOHILA YAMS
MUKUNUWANNA
NIVITHI
SARANA
TAMPALA
BEANS-BUTTER
BEANS-GREEN
BEANS-LONG
BEETROOT
BREAD~-FRUIT
CABBAGE SEED
CARROTS
DRUMSTICK
JAK
KNOL~-KHOL
RADISH
TOMATO NO.1
TOMATO NO.2
TOMATO CURRY
VETAKOLU
GREEN CHILLIES
CAP CHILLIES
LEEKS

LIMES

24

DEC. 1991 AND 1992
DEC. 1991 08/12/92
MONTHLY WEEKLY
AVERAGE AVERAGE
Re.Cts Rs.Cts
(2) (3)
23.33 35.33
11.67 14.00
18.67 22.67
18.44 26.00
21.78 23.33
13.00 14.00
11.67 13.67
13.67 18.00
24.26 33.33
8.34 12.00
11.55 15.00
16.00
1¢.78 24.67
10.11 11.25
12.00 14.00
7.32
12.50
17.56 24.67
16.67 24.67
14.00 22.00
26.00 26.00
15.22 18.67
18.22 25.33
20.00 30.00
19.11 21.00
11.56 16.58
25.28 70.00
21.75 61.67
19.22 50.00
19.44 22.67
65.00 48.33
36.33 38.00
17.89 24.33
60.83 43.33

23.33
12.22
12.00

LIQLILIGBLD

23.50
12.92
11.66
12.50

26.00
25.67
17.83
31.67

19.83
23.67

DEC.1992 POINT TO
MONTHLY POINT
AVERAGE ANNUAL
Rs.Cts % CHANGE
(6) (6)/(2)
34.11 46.2%
12.39 6.2%
22.50 20.5%
26.45 43.4%
22.94 5.3%
13.56 4.3%
13.44 15.2%
17.28 26.4%
31.17 28.5%
12.00 43.9%
14.08 21.9%
23.83 20.5%
12.13 20.0%
12.55 4.6%
12.50 70.8%
24.89 41.7%
24.28 45.7%
18.55 32.5%
28.67 10.3%
19.06 25.2%
24.89 36.6%
27.50 37.5%
20.22 5.8%
15.08 30.4%
65.44 158.9%
57.78 165.7%
51.67 168.8%
22.00 13.2%
44.17 -32.1%
37.56 3.4%
27.66 54.6%
40.16 -34.0%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES
(COLOMBO CITY)

Rupees per Kg.

20/01/93
WEEKLY
AVERAGE

‘Rs.Cts

(5)

JAN.1993
MONTHLY
AVERAGE
Re.Cts

(6)

POINT TO

‘POINT

ANNUAL
% CHANGE
(6)/(2)
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JAN. 1992 AND 1993

JAN.1992 06/01/93 13/01/93

MONTHLY  WEEKLY WEEKLY

ITEM AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE
Re.Cts Rs.Cts Re.Ctg
(1) (2) (3) (4)

ASH PLANTAIN 25.33 36.67 34.00
ASH' PUMPKIN 9.85 12.67 10.00
BANDAKKA 19.22 26.00 22.00
BRINJAL 20.78 23.50 20.67
BITTER GOURD 23.00 24.67 20.67
CUCUMBER 12.67 16.67 15.67
RED PUMPKIN 10.67 12.33 10.00
SNAKE GOURD 14.18 18.67 16.33
GOTUKOLR 18.89 25.00
KANKUN 10.00 15.00
KATURUMURUNGA 15.00 14.78 13.33
KOHILA LEAVES 22.00
KOHILA YAMS 20.67 24.00 22.00
MUKUNUWANNA 10.75 14.67 13.17
NIVITHI 12.67
SARANA 8.34
TAMPALA 10.00 12.00
BEANS-BUTTER 25.11 23.33 19.33
BEANS-GREEN 24.66 23.67 19.33
BEANS-LONG 17.33 20.33 15.00
BEETROOT 28.78 35.33 33.33
BREAD-FRUIT
CABBAGE SEED 13.44 21.67 19.00
CARROTS 25.11 24.00 21.33
DRUMSTICK '
JAK
KNOL~-KHOL 16.17 21.67 18.00
RADISH 11.89 15.33 12.67
TOMATO NO.1 32.28 60.00 36.33
TOMATO NO.2 26.39 48.67 30.67
TOMATO CURRY 24.89 45.33 28.67
VETAKOLU 19.11 23.00 18.00
GREEN CHILLIES 37.05 39.50 39.33
CAP CHILLIES 32.22 40.00 33.17
LEEKS 24.00 36.67 34.67
LIMES 47.36 42.50 45.83

14.29

23.33
11.97
10.00

17.33
16.67
15.33
25.83

17.33
19.67

17.33
11.33
24.17
21.00
18.67
18.00
46.67
36.00
35.00
40.00

19.00
13.11
40.17
33.45
30.89
19.67
41.83
36.39
35.45
42.78

LIQLILI&LD

42.1%

3.8%
19.7%
-4.6%
-4.8%
23.7%

5.2%
23.0%
29.7%
50.0%
-5.8%

11.8%
23.4%
-21.1%

20.0%
-20.4%
-19.3%

-2.6%

9.4%

43.8%
-13.7%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED 'VEGETABLES
(COLOMBO CITY)
FEB. 1992 AND 1993 Rupees per Kg.

FEB.1992 03/02/93 10/02/93. 18/02/93 FEB.1993 POINT TO

MONTHLY WEEKLY  WEEKLY  WEEKLY  MONTHLY POINT

ITEM AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE  ANNUAL
Rs.Cts  Rs.Cts Rs.Cts Rs.Cts  Rs.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6)/(2)

e e G e e e s e e R e e e e e

ASH PLANTAIN 23.78 32.83 28.67 27.33 29.61 24.5%
ASH PUMPKIN 8.67 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 15.3%
BANDAKKA 21.33 24.33 22.00 26.33 24.22 13.5%
BRINJAL 15.44 18.33 16.00 19.67 18.00 16.6%
BITTER GOURD 19.11 18.33 20.33 22.00 20.22 5.8%
CUCUMBER 12.70  16.00 13.33 13.67 14.33 12.9%
RED PUMPKIN 11.00 10.00 8.67 9.67 9.45 -14.1%
SNAKE GOURD 13.22 16.67 16.00 12.67 15.11 14.3%
GOTUKOLA 30.00 25.00 24.00 24.50 -18.3%
KANKUN 9.50

KATURUMURUNGA 17.63 14.65 16.44 20.00 17.03 -3.4%
KOHILA LEAVES

KOHILA YAMS 20.22 21.00 22.00 22.00 21.67 7.2%
MUKUNUWANNA 9.38 13.89 . 11.43 14.29 13.20 40.8%
NIVITHI 10.00 . 15.00 15.00 50.0%
SARANA 8.37 14.17 14.17 69.3%
TAMPALA 9.60 14.00 12.94 13.47 40.3%
BEANS-BUTTER 18.95 22.00 18.00 20.67 20.22 6.7%
BEANS-GREEN 18.95 22.00 18.00 20.67 20.22 6.7%
BEANS-LONG 15.67 19.67 15.67 16.33 17.22 9.9%
BEETROOT 24.00 26.67 22.33 27.33 25.44 6.0%
BREAD-FRUIT

CABBAGE SEED 13.33 17.83 14.33 13.33 15.16 13.8%
CARROTS 20.67 23.33 19.00 19.33 20.55 -0.6%
DRUMSTICK 30.00 30.00 42.00 36.00 20.0%
JAK

KNOLZKHOL 16.22 20.67 15.33 17.33 17.78 9.6%
RADISH 10.33 10.33 9.83, 10.00 10.05 -2.7%
TOMATO NO.1 23.78 24.67 21.67 27.67 24.67 3.7%
TOMATO NO.2 20.11 21.33 18.17 22.00 20.50 1.9%
TOMATO CURRY 19.11 18.67 16.50 20.00 18.39 -3.8%
VETAKOLU 16.00 20.33 20.00 18.00 19.44 21.5%
GREEN CHILLIES 40.56 45.00 39.83 40.00 41.61 2.6%
CAP CHILLIES 35.33 35.83 29.33 36.00 33.72 -4.6%
LEEKS 20.55 33.67 26.33 24.00 28.00 36.3%
LIMES 30.25 40.83 36.67 30.83 36.11 19.4%
26
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

(COLOMBO CITY) .

MAR. 1992 AND 1993 Rupees per Kg.
MAR.1992 04/03/93 11/03/93 17/03/93 MAR.1993 POINT TO
MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY POINT

ITEM AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL
Rs.Cts Re.Cts Rs.Cts Rs.Cts Rse.Cts % CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6)/(2)
ASH PLANTAIN 25.00 29.00 26.67 26.67 27.45 9.8%
ASH PUMPKIN 10.00 9.00 9.00 10.00 9.33 -6.7%
BANDAKKA 23.67 23.33 17.33 14.67 18.44 -22.1%
BRINJAL 18.00 18.67 16.33 14.67 16.56 -8.0%
BITTER GOURD 20.00 22.67 18.00 16.17 18.95 -5.3%
CUCUMBER ' 13.17 14.33 9.33 9.33 11.00 -16.5%
RED PUMPKIN 11.39 11.33 10.00 9.00 10.11 -11.2%
SNAKE GOURD 14.44 12.67 12.00 12.00 12.22 -15.4%
GOTUKOLA 23.06 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 8.4%
KANKUN 8.78
KATURUMURUNGA 13.33 18.00 16.00 17.50 17.17 28.8%
KOHILA LEAVES
KOHILA YAMS 21.78 22.67 21.33 21.33 21.78 -0.0%
MUKUNUWANNA 12.00 10.00 10.00 11.31 10.44 -13.0%
NIVITHI 12.25 14.00 13.50 13.75 12.2%
SARANA 10.00 ;
TAMPALA 11.88 8.00 6.67 " 7.34 -38.3%
BEANS-BUTTER 23.11 21.33 20.00 18.67 20.00 ~13.5%
BEANS—-GREEN 22.83 21.33 20.00 18.67 20.00 ~12.4%
BEANS-LONG 18.33 17.00 18.67 15.00 16.89 -7.9%
BEETROOT 26.61 26.00 22.33 20.33 22.89 -14.0%
BREAD-FRUIT
CABBAGE SEED 15.00 14.67 12.00 11.33 12.67 -15.6%
CARROTS 25.56 20.00 17.00 17.67 18.22 -28.7%
DRUMSTICK 31.34 35.00 30.00 28.75 31.25 -0.3%
JAK
KNOL-KHOL 19.78 17.67 16.33 14.00 16.00 -19.1%
RADISH 11.33 12.67 10.67 9.67 11.00 -2.9%
TOMATO NO.1 26.44 26.00 29.33 26.33 27.22 3.0%
TOMATO NO.2 21.56 21.67 23.83 21.83 22.44 4.1%
TOMATO CURRY 21.45 18.33 20.00 19.33 19.22 -10.4%
VETAKOLU 19.55 20.67 16.67 15.33 17.56 -10.2%
GREEN CHILLIES 43.33 42.50 40.00 31.33 37.94 -12.4%
CAP CHILLIES 33.56 33.00 29.00 22.67 28.22 -15.9%
LEEKS 20.78 26.67 25.33 26.00 26.00 . 25.1%

LIMES 31.36 30.00 25.67 22.92 26.20 -16.5%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

(COLOMBO CITY)

APR. 1992 AND 1993 Rupees per Kg.
APR.1992 01/04/93 07/04/93 21/04/93 APR.1993 POINT TO
MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY  MONTHLY POINT
ITEM AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE ANNUAL
Re8.Cts R8.Cts Rs.-ctar Rs.Cts Re.Cts $ CHANGE
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6)/(2)
ASH PLANTAIN 26.89 26.00 25.33 28.00 26.44 -1.7%
ASH PUMPKIN 12.00 10.00 8.00 10.00 9.33 -22.2%
BANDAKKA 21.61 16.33 13.67 16.67 15.56 -28.0%
BRINJAL ; 21.55 14.33 13.33 14.00 13.89 -35.6%
BITTER GOURD 23.56 17.33 17.33 18.33 17.66 -25.0%
CUCUMBER 16.17 10.00 11.33 10.33 10.55 -34.7%
RED PUMPKIN . 13.89 11.67 11.33 10.67 11.22 -19.2%
SNAKE GOURD 15.39 11.33 9.67 10.50 10.50 ~31.8%
GOTUKOLA i 25.00 25.00 18.75 24.00 22.58 -9.7%
KANKUN 8.67 6.67 6.67 -23.1%
KATURUMURUNGA 14.00 16.67 16.34 16.51 17.9%
KOHILA LEAVES 22.50
KOHILA YAMS 19.67 21.33 22.00 22.50 21.94 11.6%
MUKUNUWANNA 11.97 6.70 8.89 9.19
NIVITHI 12.00 12.00 ~10.00 11.00 -8.3%
SARANA 10.21 6.00 7.69 6.85 -33.0%
TAMPALA 10.63
BEANS-BUTTER 22.56 17.83 14.67 .16.75 16.42 -27.2%
BEANS-GREEN 23.39 17.33 14.67 16.75 16.25 ~30.5%
BEANS-LONG 18.83 17.33 12.67 13.33 14.44 -23.3%
BEETROOT 24.00 19,33 18.50 19.67 19.17 -20.1%
BREAD~-FRUIT
CABBAGE SEED 16.44 11.33 11.67 13.67 12.22 -25.6%
CRARROTS 26.06 18.67 15.83 18.67 17.72 -32.0%
DRUMSTICK 18.61 24.00 21.33 21.33 22.22 19.4%
JAK
KNOL-KHOL 18.19 15.33 14.67 14.33 14.78 ~18.8%
RADISH 11.56 11.00 11.33 10.25 10.86 ~6.1%
TOMATO NO.1 24.67 23.33 20.67 22.00 22.00 -10.8%
TOMATO NO.2 21.22 20.33 17.50. 20.00 19.28 -9.2%
TOMATO CURRY 18.78 18.67 17.00 18.00 17.89 ~4.7%
VETAKOLU 21.11 18.00 18.00 15.00 17.00 -19.5%
GREEN CHILLIES 36.39 31.00 30.67 25.75 29.14 -19.9%
CAP CHILLIES - 32.56 19.00 18.67 19.58 19.08 -41.4%
LEEKS 20.34 24.67 25.33 24.83 24.94 22.6%
LIMES 43.33 22.50 25.00 25.33 24.28 -44.0%
28
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES
(COLOMBO CITY) .
MAY 1992 AND 1993

Rupees per Kg.

o

LIQLILISLD

MAY 1992 04/05/93 12/05/93 20/05/93 MAY 1993 POINT TO
MONTHLY  WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY MONTHLY  POINT
ITEM AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE  ANNUAL

Rs.Cts Rs.Cts Ras.Cts Re.Cts Rs.Cts % CHANGE

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6 ) (6)/(2)
ASH PLANTAIN 25.89 33.00 26.17 28.67 29.28 13.1%
ASH PUMPKIN 11.00 10.00 9.00" 9.50 -13.6%
BANDAKKA 25.44. 26.33 22.67 25.33 24.78 -2.6%
BRINJAL 18.55 23.33 17.33 21.17 20.61 11.1%
BITTER GOURD 23.56 24.33 21.33 27.00 24.22 2.8%
CUCUMBER 15.11 14.67 14.00 14.67 14.45 -4.4%
RED PUMPKIN 16.44 12.67 11.67 10.00 11.45 -30.4%
SNAKE GOURD 16.39 16.50 15.33 16.33 16.05 -2.1%
GOTUKOLA 22.94 25.00 22.22 23.61 2.9%
KANKUN 6.34 6.67 6.67 5.2%

KATURUMURUNGA 12.50 16.67 16.03 15.07
KOHILA LEAVES 15.00
KOHILA YAMS 22.78 23.00 22.67 24.00 23.22 1.9%
MUKUNUWANNA 8.63 11.27 8.28 8.75 9.43 9.3%
NIVITHI 10.50 12.00 12.00 12.00 14.3%
SARANA ; ' 8.00 10.00 9.00
TAMPALA
BEANS-BUTTER 33.22 32.00 32.33 33.50 32.61 ~1.8%
BEANS-GREEN 33.1: 32.00 32.33 33.50 32.61 -1.5%
BEANS-LONG 22.89 22.00 21.00 19.00 20.67 ~9.,7%
BEETROOT 22.45 24.67 19.00 24.67 22.78 1.5%
BREAD-FRUIT
CABBAGE SEED 15.89 18.00 11.67 16.67 15.45 -2.8%
CARROTS 24.89 26.00 18.00 27.67 2;.89 -4.0%
DRUMSTICK 16.89 30.00 29.33 25.67 28.33 67.8%
JAK

KNOL~-KHOL 20.56 20.67 16.00 21.00 19.22 ~6.5%
RADISH 13.89 14.00 10.67 11.50 12.06 -13.2%
" TOMATO NO.1 30.45 30.67 22,17 28.33 27.06 -11.1%
TOMATO NO.2 26.11 26.83 19.33 23.83 23.33 -10.6%
TOMATO CURRY 23.33 24.00 16.83 19.50 20.11 ~13.8%
VETAKOLU 20.44 21.00 20.00 20.33 20.44 0.0%
GREEN CHILLIES 32.67 48.33 43.33 43.33 45.00 37.7%
CAP CHILLIES 31.11 25.83 25.33 28.67 26.61 -14.5%
LEEKS 21.78 27.00 26.67 33.33 29.00 33.1%
LIMES 61.53 37.75 37.50 48.67 41.31 -32.9%
29
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Trade and Industry
Report on Survey on Manufacturing Industries
Census of Industries preliminary Report
Census of Industries Final tables

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
External
External

National
National
National
National
National
National
National
Bulletin
Bulletin
Bulletin
Bulletin

Survey
Survay
Survey
Survey
Survey
Survey
Survey

of
of
of
of
of
of
of
Trade In
Trade In

Accounts
Accounts
Accounts
Accounts
Rccounts
Accounts
Accounts
of Selec
of Selec

of Selected
of Selected

Industries
Industries
Industries
Industries
Industries
Industries
Industries
dices

dices

and Prices

of Sri Lanka
of Sri Lanka
of Sri Lanka
of Sri Lanka
of Sri Lanka
of Sri Lanka
ted Retail Prices
ted Retail Prices
Retail Prices
Retail Prices

Part I
Part II
Part I

Weekly Retail Prices - Colombo City (Bulletin No.1)
Weekly Retail Prices-Colombo City{(1991 July-92
June,bulletin No.2)

Survey Rseports

Quarterly Report of The

quarter)

Quarterly Report

quarter)

Quarterly Report

quarter)

Quarterly Report

quarter)

Quarterly Report

quarter)

Quarterly Report

quarter)

Sri Lanka labour Force

of The Sri Lanka labour Force

of The Sri Lanka labour Force

of The Sri Lanka labour Force

of The Sri Lanka labour Force

of The Sri Lanka labour Force

Labour Force & Socio-Economic Survey-Income &
Expenditure Final Report
Survey of Households Economic Activities(Preliminary

report)-

Survey (3
Survey (1
Survey (2
Survey (3
Survey (2

Survey (3

Survey of Households Economic Actiwvities(Second Report)
Household Survey of Rgri.Sec.(Nat.Households sample
survey-Final Rep,)

Household Survey of Agricultural Sector(Cost of
Production of Paddy) i

Household Survey of Agri.sec.(Cost of Production of
Potatoes,Badulla)
Basic Village Statistics-District Reports,each
Households Income & Expenditure Survey{Preliminary

Report)

Other Reports .
Reference Notes on Statistical Methods & Applications
Census of Public Sector and Corporation Sector
Employment
Census of Public Sector and Corporation Sector
Employment '

- 88m @10 e3Dwt etom (o, B. eagwn)
- 80 qemed ©-0emm v udrues B8 wonBum Oabimo

These Publications could be obtained at the Sales Counter
Department of Census & Statistics, 3/1, Rajakeeya Mawatha,
Colombo 7 and at the Government Publication Bureau, Colombo 1.
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Year

1981
1983
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1979-1983
1984-1987

1975-1988
1975-1985
1975-198%
1976-1986
1989

1991

1983-1985
1985-1988
1975-1989
1975-1990

1991-1992

1990
1991
1990
1991
1992
1992
1985/86
1984/85

1984/85
1988/89

1988/89
1988/89

1977
1990/91

1985
1990

PRICE

35.00
60.00
76.00 -
20.00
20.00
23.00
22.50
26.00
36.00
47.00
30.00
30.00

§5.00
17.00
27.00
12.50
66.00
85.00
18.50
26.00
59.00
62.50
30.00
30.00

30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
45.00
40.00

62.00
70.00

28.00
17.00

3.00
67.00

5§5.00
60.00

112.00

6.00
25.00











